
ENGINEERING DATA
(5 Ton)
(17.6 kW)
Bulletin No. 210046
April 1995
Supersedes July 1994
GHP24

NOTE — This is the only permissible derate for these units.
— 11 —
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
NOTE — See Factory Installed Options Selection on Next Page For Complete Description Of Available Accessories.
NOTE — This example shows all possible combinations available.
EGHP24 651 00 D S UL
Unit Type
CHA = Pkg Clg.
GCS = Pkg Clg. w/Gas Heat
CHP = Pkg. Ht Pump
GHP = Pkg. Ht Pump w/Gas Heat
Generation
Cooling Capacity Tons (kW)
65 = 5 (17.6)
81 = 6 (21.1)
Electrical Phase
Gas Heat Input Capacity (Btuh)
78 = 78,000
95/130 = 95,000/130,000
130 = 130,000
Logic Controls
Economizer (Down-Flow) or Outdoor Air Dampers
E = Enthalpy Controlled
G = Global Controlled
(Logic equipped units only)
O = OAD Outdoor Air Dampers
Electrical Convenience Package
Includes Disconnect and Dual 120v Service Outlets
Smoke Detector
Factory Installed In Return Air Section
Corrosion Protection
U = Condenser and Evaporator Coil
T = Condenser Coil Only
G
Electrical Characteristics
P = 208/230v-1ph-60hz
Y = 208/230v-3ph-60hz
G = 460v-3ph-60hz
J = 575v-3ph-60hz
Factory Installed Options
3
Minor Revision Number
- - - -
Electric Heat Capacity (kW)
00 = No Heat
7 = 7 kW
10 = 10 kW
15 = 15 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 25 kW
30 = 30 kW
B
Blower Motor Output
B = .75 hp (560 W) Blower Motor
C = 1.5 hp (1119 W) Blower Motor
D
Direct Drive Blower
A
Low Ambient Controls
— 12 —
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS SELECTION
GHP24D-651-653
Packaged
Unit
Model No.
Voltage
Selection
1 or 3 phase 60hz
Electrical
Convenience